Form PTO-1595

1-3-92

RE(

08-26-1999



101127557

TER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.: 006332-20005

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.									
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
	KUWAHARA, Tetsuya		Murata Kikai Kabushiki Kaisha						
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		3-Banchi, Kisshoin Minami Ochiai-Cho Minami-Ku, Kyoto-Shi, Kyoto, Japan						
3.	Nature of conveyance:		20.00						
J.			116						
			o D						
	Execution Date: August 5, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
	f this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 5, 1999								
	A. Patent Application No.(s) NOT ASSIGNED		B. Patent No.(s) 09/376100						
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]						
	William H. Wright, Esq. LOEB & LOEB LLP 10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 22nd Floor Los Angeles, CA 90067-4164	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40						
		☐ Enclosed							
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
		8.	Deposit account number:						
			12-1820						
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William H. Wright Date: August 17, 1999									
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)									
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:									
Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231									
DE /1000 MTHOT1 00000182 093\$6100 \									

08/25/1999 MTHAI1

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

CC217368.1 666666666 08/16/1999 jes

ASSIGNMENT

				Attorne	y Docket No.	006332-2000
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Tetsuya Kuwah	nara (5)		
		(2)		(6)		
		(3)		(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
			In consideration of the siderations paid to each of the sassign, transfer and set of	ne undersigned, the und		
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	Murata Kikai	Kabushiki K	aisha	
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Japan			
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11) o (herein known	f Kyoto, Japan after designated as the Assi as Facsimile A		de right, title and in	nterest in the invention
(12)	Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		(Case No.) ich the undersigned has (has and all patent application			
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13) o	n August 5, 1	999		
conc	1) The undersigned agree(s) nuing United States and foreign apection with such applications as th 2) The undersigned agree(s) terning this application or continuation and going forward with such in	plicatior e Assigi o execui on or div	is for the above-identifience may deem necessar the all papers necessary in the significant is significant to soop	d invention and also y or expedient. connection with any	to execute sepa	rate assignments in ch may be declared
	The undersigned agree(s) ection with claims or provisions of	to exec	cute all papers and docu			
State	4) The undersigned agree(s) es patent to the Assignee.	to perfo	rm all affirmative acts wh	ich may be necessa	ry to obtain a gra	ant of a valid United
Assig herei	5) The undersigned hereby au e United States resulting from sa gnee, as Assignee of the entire inte in assigned, and that he has (they excute, any agreement in conflict t	id applic rest, an have) fu	cation or any division or d hereby covenants that ill right to convey the en	divisions or continu he has (they have) f	ing applications ull right to conve	thereof to the said by the entire interest
Reg 36,3° NING	6) The undersigned hereby a ERLACHER, Reg. No. 23,009; MICI No. 31,247; JoANNE S. REDMAN 12; PETER J. GLUCK, Reg. No. 38 GYANG, Reg. No. 38,690 the power to comply with the rules of the U	HAEL J. N, Reg. ,022; JC to inse	RAM, Reg. No. 26,379; No. 31,482; SONG K. J NATHAN Y. KANG, Re- t on this assignment any	HIDEO KODA, Reg. UNG, Reg. No. 35,2 g. No. 38,199; DAVII further identification v	No. 27,729; R. D I0; WILLIAM H.) L. LUBITZ, Re vhich may be ne	ABNEY EASTHAM, WRIGHT, Reg. No. g. No. 38,229; WEl- cessary or desirable
Date:	Aug. 5, 1999 Signature of In	ventor _	Tetruja /	wahara		
Date:	Signature of In	ventor _	-			
Date:	Signature of In	ventor _				
	Signature of In					

PATENT REEL: 010179 FRAME: 0622